Dodgeville Police Department

Incident Report
Case Number:

Date/Time Reported	Nature of Incident	Case Status	s	
07/30/2024 8:19 pm	License - Alcohol Beverage	Closed		
Date/Time Occurred		Case Outcome/Disposition		
09/07/2024 to 09/08/2024		Closed		
Location of Incident				
Harris Park, 600 Bennett RD, Dodgeville WI 53533				

Assigned Units

Assign Arrive Clear

Assigned Chief Brandon E Wilhelm DPD 20:19

Applicant

Abing, Molly Mae	Birth Date:	Age at Inc:	
107 N Iowa ST	Gender:	Race:	
DODGEVILLE, WI 53533	Hair:	Eyes:	
Home Phone:	Height: 0' 0"	Weight:	

Report Notes

City of Dodgeville Police Department Licenses and Permits - Application Investigation Prepared by Chief of Police Brandon Wilhelm

Name of Business:

Name(s)VibeStock Art Expo

The application for a TEMP B License appears to be incomplete, The application does not include a detailed description of the location of alcohol being sold nor does it note the hours of operation regarding alcohol sales as have been provided in like or similar events.

This reporting Officer has spoken directly with Molly Abing, one of the organizers for the event, and determined that the beverage sales will include license checks and wristbands to designate patrons who are 21 years of age.

Chief of Police report with recommendation

The approval of the application should be contingent upon the suspension of necessary ordinances that conflict with this event and the safety of alcohol sales with scheduled events occurring simultaneously during the expo.

Additionally, should the Temp B license be approved, plans should be submitted to the Police Department, prior to the event, detailing the alcohol serving locations and safeguards in place to prevent unauthorized access. Discussion should also occur regarding efforts to protect alcohol consumption from occurring outside of the event location. If any private security is on site, coordination with the Police department should take place prior to the event to determine roles and responsilities of staff.

END OF REPORT

Case Number: continued		Dodgeville Police Department
Officer Signature		──── □ Further Investigation
Supervisor Signature	Date	